
AUFBAUANLEITUNG - ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION 

A186



2

G
ew

in
de

st
ift

 8
x1

1
0

 m
m

Sp
ax

sc
hr

au
be

 5
x4

0
 m

m

G
ew

in
de

st
ift

 8
x6

0
 m

m

G
ew

in
de

st
ift

 8
x1

2
0

 m
m

In
bu

ss
ch

lü
ss

el
 5

 m
m

Se
ch

sk
an

t 
St

ec
ks

ch
lü

ss
el

Fl
an

sc
hk

op
fs

ch
ra

ub
e 

8
x3

0
 m

m

M
ut

te
r 

M
 8

Fl
an

sc
hk

op
fs

ch
ra

ub
e 

8
x6

0
 m

m

U
-S

ch
ei

be
 8

,5
 m

m

G
le

ite
r 

A
uf

sa
tz

 4
0

x1
0

 m
m

G
le

ite
r 

B
as

ic
 4

0
x1

0
 m

m

U
-S

c
h
e
ib

e
 2

2
 m

m

A
ll
e
n

 k
e
y
 5

 m
m

H
e
x
a
g
o
n

 s
o
c
k
e
t 

s
p

a
n

n
e
r

S
p

a
x
 s

c
re

w
 5

x4
0

 m
m

S
e
ts

c
re

w
 8

x6
0

 m
m

S
e
ts

c
re

w
 8

x1
1

0
 m

m

Se
ts

cr
ew

 8
x1

2
0

 m
m

N
u
t 
M

 8

P
la

in
 w

a
s
h
e
r 

8
.5

 m
m

F
la

n
g
e
 h

e
a
d
 s

c
re

w
 8

x6
0

 m
m

F
la

n
g
e
 h

e
a
d
 s

c
re

w
 8

x3
0

 m
m

G
li
d

e
 c

a
p
 4

0
x1

0
 m

m

G
li
d

e
 B

a
s
ic

 4
0

x1
0

 m
m

 

P
la

in
 w

as
he

r 
2

2
 m

m



3




! Hinweis / Note:

Für den Aufbau werden zwei Monteure 
benötigt. Somit vermeiden Sie Beschädigungen 
im Vorfeld.

Two persons are needed for the assembly. This 

prevents damage in advance.



4

2

Flanschkopfschraube 8x60 mm
3 Flange head screw 8x60 mm

1 Montage Plateau / Platform assembly



5

4

Flanschkopfschraube 8x30 mm

5

4-Kant Metallkufe Schwertkufe

4

„Click“

Gleiter Aufsatz 40x10 mmGleiter Basic 40x10 mm

Flange head screw 8x30 mm

Glide cap 40x10 mmGlide basic 40x10 mm

Metal square-cut runner Aluminium casting sword runner



6

5

6 Montage Sitzpolster, Festes Element /  Seat cushion assembly, fixed element 

G
ew

in
de

st
ift

 8
x1

1
0

 m
m







U-Scheibe 22 mm
Plain washer 22 mm

S
et

sc
re

w
 8

x1
1

0
 m

m



7

7

8

M
ut

te
r 

M
 8

U
-S

ch
ei

be
 8

,5
m

m

N
u

t 
M

 8

P
la

in
 w

a
s
h

e
r 

8
.5

 m
m



8

9

G
ew

in
de

st
ift

 8
x6

0
 m

m



Montage Sitzpolster, Schwenkelement / Seat cushion assembly, swivel element

10

M
ut

te
r 

M
 8

U
-S

ch
ei

be
 8

,5
m

m

S
et

sc
re

w
 8

x6
0

 m
m

N
ut

 M
 8

P
la

in
 w

a
s
h

e
r 

8
.5

 m
m



9

11


G

ew
in

de
st

ift
 8

x6
0

 m
m

12

M
ut

te
r 

M
 8

U
-S

ch
ei

be
 8

,5
m

m

Montage Sitzpolster, Drehelement / Seat cushion assembly, rotary element 

S
e
ts

c
re

w
 8

x6
0

 m
m

N
ut

 M
 8

P
la

in
 w

a
s
h

e
r 

8
.5

 m
m



10

13 Funktionstest / Functional test

14

C

Gewindestift 8x120 mm

Montage Rücken / Back assembly

M
ut

te
r 

M
 8

U
-S

ch
ei

be
 8

,5
 m

m



Setscrew 8x120 mm

N
ut

 M
 8

P
la

in
 w

a
s
h

e
r 

8
.5

 m
m



11

15 Funktionstest / Functional test

16 Funktionstest / Functional test



W
E

E
E

-R
e
g
.-N

r. D
E

 6
9

7
1

8
1

2
7

0
5

/2
0

2
0

 P
h
o
e
n
ix


